Company to the extent of INR 25 crores (“ICDs”);  

(iii) meeting the transaction related expenses; and/or  
(iv) any other purposes as indicated under the Debenture 

Trust Deed. 
2.  Particulars of the offer 

including date of passing of 
Board resolution 

47,500 (forty seven thousand and five hundred) listed, rated, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures having face value 
INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh only) issued at par, 
aggregating up to INR 475,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four 
Hundred and Seventy Five Crores only), on a private 
placement basis. 

The date of passing the Board resolution authorising the said 
issue of Debentures is 19th September 2025 

3.  Kinds of securities offered 
and the price at which 
security is being offered 

Listed, rated, secured / unsecured redeemable, non-

[...]

price (including premium, if 
any) at which the offer or 
invitation is being made 

Not Applicable  

5.  Name and address of valuer 
who performed valuation 

Not Applicable 

6.  Amount which the company 
intends to raise by way of 
such securities 

INR 475,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Crores only)  

7.  Material terms of raising such 
securities, proposed time 
schedule, purposes or 
objects of offer, contribution 
being made by the promoters 
or directors either as part of 

The Debentures are proposed to be issued as per terms and